

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

WP (C) No. 280/2022

Rashpal Singh

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. Sorab, Advocate vice
Mr. Ankur Sharma, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- Ms. Chetna Manhas, Assisting Counsel to
Mrs. Monika Kohli, Sr. AAG

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

06.05.2026

1. Learned counsel for the respondents seeks and is granted last and final opportunity of four weeks for filing reply, with an advance copy to the learned counsel for the other side.
2. List on **10.07.2026**.



(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

JAMMU
06.05.2026

Asif Tantray